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re-offered Immediately.

2. The bidding to be regulated at the Auctioneer's discretion.

3. IFREQUIRED, buyers to give their names and addresses, also to
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public or private sale and any deficiency shall be made good by the
defaulters.

Descriptions by Robson Lowe

Lots may bo viewed on any day preceding the Day of Sale between
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WARTIME ECONOMY
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luxe catalogues can no longer be produced ; the accuracy and detail
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The D. M. Brown Collection

This collection had not been mounted when Gunner Brown decided to
restrict his philatelic activities to Great Britain. For the past five years, the
finest copies from this group that came on the market through 96 Regent

Street passed Into the hands of this owner.

The quality and appearance Is truly exceptional, and many rarities from the
famous "T. W. Hall,” 4G. Clifford," and "John Asplnwall" collections are now

re-offered

ENTIRELY WITHOUT RESERVE

Plate 2

Note : Mint— Fresh colour and original gum
Unused — no gum }



BRITISH WEST INDIES

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 12th, at 2 p.m. SHARP

Lot Description No.
1 The collection of maps, mostly 17th century, Including four of the B.W.1. and oneGrenada.(35/-)... covers 5
2 ANTIGUA : 1693, aslightly foxed letter addressed to “Mr. Dominick Bodkin, Mcht., Antegua”.

(60/-) cover |
3 — 1863-67 wmk. Star 6d. yellow-green, fine used. Cat. £30. (See photo plate I) |
-4 — Ditto Id. (2) and 6d. ; 1872 Id. and 1878 Id., all cancelled "Al8" for EnglishHarbour. (25/-) 5
5 — (903 5/- die proof In black of head before hardening. (90/-) 1
6 — Anew “Paragon” album, with leaves all printed "ANTIGUA™. (20/-)  ..ccccovvvmercccinnninns volume |
r BAHAMAS
7 1861 no wmk. 4d. dull rose, fine mint. Cat. £28. (See Photo plate 1) 1
8 — Ditto, another mint copy, has been severed by scissors, but perfs. Intact 1
9 1862 perf. 113, 12, 4d. dull rose, fine used. Cat. 110/ |
10 — Ditto, 6d. lavender-grey, very fine unused. Cat. £65. (Seephotoplate I)  ...ccccocvrvrverienn I
11 — Ditto,16d. lavender-grey, superb used. Cat>£7 I
12 — Ditto, Id. brown lake, fine unused. Cat. £5 |
13 — Perf. 13, Id. lake, mint. Cat. £6 |
14 1863-80 wmk. CC perf. 12§, Id. (4 shades), 4d. and 6d. (2); perf. 14 Id. and I/-. All unused or mint
except the 4d., which is fine used. Cat. over £8 T 9
15 1882 wmk. CA perf. 12, 4d. rose, fine mint. Cat. £4 |
16 — Ditto, perf. 14, 4d. rose, unused and fine. Cat. £15. (See photo plate I) 1
17 1884 2%d. dull blue, 28d. blue (block of four) and £1. All mint. Cat. 104/- 6
j 18 1901 Queen's Staircase Id. surface printed die proof In rose. (60/-) |
~19 1902 die proof In black without value and before hardening. (70/-) I
20 — 5/-and £1, superb mint. Cat. 122/6 2

21 19127d. colour trial, purple and blue and overprinted "SPECIMEN". (15/-).
21a 1918, Feb., local "WAR TAX" Id. double overprint, fine mint. Cat. £8 .
22 1919"WAR CHARITY 3.6.18”, Id. with double overprint, fine mint. Cat. £25. (See photo

late 2
23 "SPISCIAL) DELIVERY™ 1916-17, 5d. superb mint with double overprint. Cat. £10 1
24 — Ditto, 5d., a superb mint block with DOUBLE OVERPRINT, ONE INVERTED. Cat.

£80. (See photo plate 2 ) 4
25 A new "Paragon” album; with leaves all printed "BAHAMAS". (20/-) .o volume |

BARBADOS

26 1699 letter from Barbados, rather damaged at one edge by damp. (40/-) |
27 1852 4d. unused pair ; 1061 Id. (3), 1870 I/- (2), and 1875 perf. 12$ I/-/all fair to fine. Cat £10 .. 8
I
|
|
|

28 1856 type 2, reprinted die proof In dark green, without valuo and cancelled by pen stroke. (20/-)
29 1861-70 no wmk. $d. green, mint and IMPERFORATE, S.G.2lb, unpriced. (See photo plate 1)
30 — 6d. orange-vermilion, superb unused and Imperforate. Cat. 60/-
31 1872wmk. Small Star, clean-cut perf. 14$-15$, I/- superb mint. Cat. 75/-
32 1873 (?) no wmk., clean-cut perf. 14$-15$, $d. pale green unused with part gum, but sllghtly

off centre. Very rare. S.G.62a unpriced. (See photoplate 1) ... 1
33 1873 3d. and 5/-, plate proofs In black, latter marginal. (70/-) 2
34 — 5/-dull rose, superb used. Cat. £7 |
35 187$-78 wmk. CC. perf. 14, Id. dull blue ; 1916 $d. colour trial Ingreen, both overprinted * SPECI-

MEN". (30/-) 2
35a — Ditto, 4d. red, superb used on cover. (20/-) N 1
36 — Ditto, I/- purple, a superb used strip. (20/-) |
37 1882-86 6d., 1/-and 5/-, fine used, the latter a superb dated copy. Cat. 89/-.....cccovvvvrrcrcnnees 3




Lot
38

39

40

41

42

Lot 38 Lot 39
Barbados— continued Description 212 p.m.

1905 Nelson Centenary, the ARTIST'S ORIGINAL DRAWINGS both signed and approved.
The first, dated July 26th, 1905, Is In black. The second, dated August 24th, 1905, is In
carmine and black ; the latter shows interesting alterations in the design and is as
issued. (£45). (See photo)

1920, Artist's original drawing for frame of the 6d. Victory issue, in green with photo-
graphic centre in brown. Slight alterations made before issue. (£20). (See photo)

A comprehensive and attractive collection of all issues to 1921, including 185B 6d. (good) and I/-
very (fine) ; 1875-78, perf. 12£ and perf. 14 issues to I/-, and other nineteenth century issues ;
1906 Nelson set complete, superb used ; 1904-5and 1909-10 Issues ; 1912 ~d. to 3/- complete
mint; 1916-20 %d. to 3/- mint, and 1920 Victory issue mint. With the exception of a few of the
early issues the condition isgood and most of the mint stamps are well centred. (£21).....cccc.....

No.

A new “Paragon” album, with leaves all printed "BARBADOS”. (20/-)  .ovivevrrenieins volume |

BERMUDA

1851 entire bearing “HAMILTON BERMUDA?” date stamp as used for the Perot pro-
visional ; the envelope is addressed by the postmaster, Wm. B. Perot, and included
is his autograph. An unique item. (£25). (See photo) .
1873 Id. on 3d. used and Id. on I/- mint, both very fine. Cat. 132/6
The 19th century collection, all unused, including 1865 perf. 14 Id. (3), 3d. (4), 3d. (2), 6d. (4)
and /- (2) ; perf. 14x 12£ 3d., 6d. and /- (2) ; 1873 Id. on 2d., etc. A fine lot. Cat. £28
— The used collection, including two provisionals. Cat. 285/-
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Description 1.15 p.m. No.
BRITISH GUIANA : 1859-60 Great Britain Id. pair (one stamp creased and the other with corner
perf. short) and 6d. pair (perfs. clipped on one side) used on neat dated pieces and cancelled
"A03". (40/-)
— 1856 Great Britain 6d. on blue, a superb strip cancelled “A03M Cat. 195/-as normals
— 1875 die proof In black of centre of ship type before hardening. (See R. B. Yardley’s
article In the London Philatelist, November, 1940). (£7) |
— 1934 complete set and Bermuda 1936 complete, all perforated "SPECIMEN". (25/-)

CAYMAN ISLANDS

1901, Feb., id. and Id. ; 1901, Dec., id. to I/-; and 1905id. to I/-, all mint. Cat. 83/-
1907 4d., 6d., 1/- and 5/-, and provisional id. on Id., all mint. Cat. 177/6
1907 id. on 5/-, mint. Cat. 85/-
— Id. on 5/-, used. Cat. 85/-
1908, 2id. on 4d., fine mint. Cat. £12. (See photo plate I)
1907-8id. to 10/-, complete mint. Cat. 133/-
1908 Id. on 4d., the uncatalogued fiscal provisional, mint, but slight ink mark at top. (40/-)
— Ditto, another fine mint copy with inverted surcharge. (£8). (See photo plate I)
1912-20 id. to 10/- (2), mint set with some shades ; also War Stamps. Cat. 207/-
1917, Sept., War Stamp lid. on 4d., the rare type in a mintblock. Cat. £16......cccccccecvvrernnne.
1921-26 MCA 3d., 4d., I/-, 5/- (3) and 10/-; Scriptid. to 10/-, all fine mint. Cat.235/-
1932 Centenary id. to 10/-, complete mint. Cat. 235/-
1935 Jubilees and pictorials, 1937 Coronations, complete and fine mint. Cat. 80/-
— Ditto, a complete mint set, perforated "SPECIMEN". (30/-) s
The mint collection of blocks of four, including 1905 2id., 1907 6d., 1912id. to I/- and pairs of 1912

I/-, 2/-and 3/-. Cat. 147/- 54
A new "Paragon” album, with leaves all printed "CAYMAN ISLANDS". (20/-) .o volume |

DOMINICA : 1877id. (5) and Id. (4) and 1887 2id., all in mint horizontal strips showing plate no.

and another. Cat. 68/9 14
— 1882 “i ” on half Id. used on piece. Cat. 55/ |
— Ditto, "i” on half Id., a used pair. Cat. 110/- 2
— 1914 5/-and 1921 id. to 2/6, all overprinted "SPECIMEN". (20/-)
— Anew "Paragon" album, with leaves all printed "DOMINICA”. (20/-).

GRENADA

1797 entire letter to Scotland with handstruck stamp Grenada and Crown (R.L. P2) superb and
London date stamp of arrival. (£4) cover |
GREAT BRITAIN USED IN GRENADA—CANCELLED “AIS” : 1858 6d.. fine pair on cover.

w >

BBRRAB __=___auR

volume |

— 1859, a similar pair, but heavily cancelled ; also 1860 cover bearing a fine single. (40/-)

— 1860, a cover bearing a clearly, but heavily cancelled 1/-. (£6)

1861-62 NO WMK_, Id. bluish-green unused, but a few perfs. clipped at right. Cat. £22

— Ditto, Id. green, a brilliant mint and marginal block. Cat. £7, a singles

— Ditto, Id. (both shades) and 6d. superb used. Cat. 81/-

— Ditto, Id. (both shades) and 6d. (2), very fine used. Cat. Ill/-

— Ditto, Id. green (a fair strip) and 6d. (a fine pair), all used. (SO/-)... .

— Ditto, Id. bluish-green and 6d. (2), all dated cancellations (one Christmas Day), and D. (45/-)

__ Ditto, Id. green, 1863 Id. pair, 1873 Small Star Id., 1873 Large Star Id., and 1875 Id. (both
shades), all unused or mint. Cat. £12

1863-71 WMK. SMALL STAR, ROUGH PERF. : 6d, rose, superb unused. Cat. £6

— Ditto, 6d. orange-red, fine mint, but minute gum-thin. Cat. £ 6

— Ditto, 6d.vermilion, fine used. Cat. £6

— Ditto, Id. (both shades) and 6d. (all four shades. Including deeprose), superb used. (40/-)

— Ditto, Id.and 6d. used pairs, the latter have four shades, Including deeprose, all fineto very
fine. (£4) 1°

Wwnhw D - w
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Description
Grenada 1863-71 wmk. small star—continued 2.29 p.m.
— Ditto, 6d. rose, orange-red and deep rose, superb used pairs. (60/-)
— Ditto, Id. and 6d. (pair and three singles), all dated coples four being D. (37/6)
1873-80 WMK. SMALL STAR, CLEAN-CUT PERF. : Id. deep green, an attractive mint block
Cat. £6
Ditto, Id. (heavy) and 6d. (superb), used pairs. (25/-)
Ditto, Id. (3) shades and 6d. ; 1873 Large Star Id. and 6d., all superb used. Cat. 110/-
— Ditto, a similar lot
1873 WMK. LARGE STAR, PERF. 15 : Id. (2) and 6d. (strip of three), all superb with A, Band C
cancellations. (45/-)
— Ditto, Id. and 6d., good used pairs. (25/-)
— Ditto, 6d. orange-vermilion, fine unused. Cat. £7
— Ditto, 6d., a superb used block, a few perfs. insignificatly trimmed at foot. (£5)
1875, July, 1/- deep mauve, the“SHLLIING” error, very fine used, but two perfs. are a trifle
short. Cat. £35. (See photo plate I )
— Ditto, another fine copy with red cancellation, slightly off centre and a few perfs short.
(See photo plate /)
— Ditto, another fine copy, but a small defect, cancelled “D”. (See photo plate I) ......
— Ditto, a lightly-cancelled but slightly off-centre copy of the “SH'LLING” variety. (40/-)
— /-, 1875 Id., 1881 Id., £d. (both shades), 2£d., 4d. and Broad Star 2£d., all superb used. Cat.
105/-
— Asimilar lot, but all with blue or red cancellations. (50/-)
-~ U-(2), 1875 Id. (2) and 1831 2*d., cancelled A, B, D and F (2). (30/-)
1875, Dec., wmk. Large Star perf. 14 Id. yellow-green, an unmounted fresh mint block,
partly off centre but of attractive appearance. Cat. £20 as singles. ...
— Ditto, Id., agood strip of three ; 1881 wmk. Small Star, 1d., a brilliant used strip of four. (55/-)
1881, April, wmk. Small Star Id., a superb strip on a small piece. (40/-).ccccovinrinirenninicnns
— Ditto, Id. (2), 1881 £d., 2"d. (2) and 4d. (2) and another, all unused or mint. Cat. 210/-
1881, April, wmk. Large Star ~d. marginal, and 1888, March, 4d. on 2/- 5mm. settlng, both in
brilliant mint blocks of four. Cat. 150/-as singles
— |d. mauve, a fine unused pair, one showing the "OSTAGE” error.Cat. 82/6
— Ditto, a fine used dated copy of the “OSTAGE” error. Cat. 65/-
— 2£d., agood used copy of the "PENCF” error. Cat. 50/-
— |d. pale mauve and deep mauve in pairs, 4d. in strip of three, all finewith blue cancellations.

w

1881(\/5\/m k. Broad Star 4d. blue, very fine used. Cat.-£15. (See photoplate 1) ....cccccovvervrrvrerennne

1861-1881, THE VALUABLE USED REMAINDER, including many superlative copies and
a pair. Cat. £37 ... *

1883 overprinted “POSTAGE.” horizontally, Id., fine mint. Cat. £5

— Ditto, Id., a fine used single and a bisect, both on pieces, latter unpriced. (£5)

— Overprinted “POSTAGE” diagonally on half Id., superb used on cover. Cat. 65/-

— Ditto, a fine used unsevered pair, slightly off centre. Cat. £10

1883and 1887 De La Rue type, the mint collection, including 1/- (2) and tete-beche pairs and blocks
of four. Cat. 205/-

— The used collection, including I/- (5) tete-beche pairs, blocks, anda fine selection of the
lettered cancellations. Cutas normals, £18 . .

1886 Id. orange and green with “POSTAGE” in ms., very fine and rare. (See photo plate I)

— 1d. on I£d., the unpriced error, “HALH ", fine used, but one corner perf. short. (£5).
(See photo plate 1)

— Id. on I£d., normal and inverted (slight defect), Id. on I/- (pair), and Id. on 4d. (2), all unused or
mint. Cat. £15

1888 4d. on 2/-, the upright“d” variety, very fine used. Cat. £10. (See photo plate 1)

— Ditto, a fine used copy of the wide spaced “TWO™ and "SHILLINGS”. Cat. 75/-

1889, Dec, “HALF/PENNY” on 2/-, a brilliant mint block. Cat. 72/-assingles  .....cccccovrvrvirnnn

— Ditto, a fine used copy of the uncatalogued variety “POSTAGE” omitted. (£5). (See
photo plate /) .
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Description

Grenada 1889—continued 2.43 p.m.

— Ditto, a fine used copy of the variety with “POSTAGE” at top. (30/-) ..o

— Id. on 2/-, a fine used copy on piece of the variety showing “POSTAGE” immediately
below “REVENUE”. (£5). (See photo plate I)

— Id. on 2/-, fine mint with inverted surcharge. Cat. £12. (See photo plate 1)

1891, Dec., 2£d. on 8d,, a mint pair and singles showing both types of “2” In fraction ; also manu-
script provisional “2£” on Ad. green—unlisted. (£5) oo

1888-1891, the unused and mint remainder, Including 4d. on 2/- 4mm. (2), 5 mm. (pair), Id. on 2/-
(2), Id. on 8d. (2) and 2*d. on 8d. Cat. 136/-

1883-1891, the used collection of the provisional issues, all different. Cat. 173/-

— The used remainder, including some duplicates, pieces and pairs. Cat. 355/-

1885-99, the mint collection. Cat. 52/-

— The used collection, including strips and a block of four. Cat. 109/-

1902 id. to 10/- mint with extra 2d. Cat. 150/-

— The used collection, including values to 2/-(2) and one cover. Cat. 150/-

1904-6 id. to 10/- mint, with some pairs and a block of four. Cat. £13

— 10/-superb used on piece. Cat. £5

— The used collection, Including values to 5/-and a cover. Cat. 210/-

1906-08 Ship type id. to 10/, the mint collection, including blocks of four and pairs. Cat. £13 ...

— 2/-,5/-and 10/-used on cover. Cat. 114/-

— The used collection to 10/-, including two covers and some pairs. Cat. 205/  .....cccoovevrrrennnens

— £1 Revenue, plate proof in red and black overprinted “SPECIMEN”, and mint as
issued in dark green and rose-pink. Both are rare. (£5)

1913-21 id. to 10/-, the mint collection, including shades, I/-olive-black, 5/-(2), and 10/- (2). Cat. 211/-

1921-29, the mint collection to 10/-. Face 30/-. Cat. 86/-

1934-37, complete mint sets. Face 12/-. Cat. 36/-

POSTAGE DUES : 1892 Id. on 6d., and 2d. on 6d., mint. Cat. 52/6

— The collection, including four covers. Cat. £7. Also two Revenues, a set of A, B, C, Eand F
cancellations and two Red Cross stamps. All used. (55/-)

JAMAICA

GREAT BRITAIN USED IN JAMAICA

KINGSTON (AO1I) : 1858cover bearing a block often and four pairs ofthe 6d. Cat.270/-
— 1860 cover bearing a pair of 6d. ; 1859 piece bearing a pair of 4d. with dated duplex ; undated
front bearing 4d., and pair of 6d. Cat. 75/-
— 1904 cover showing Id. KEE. cancelled "AOI" at London Foreign Branch. (30/-)
BLACK RIVER : 1859 cover bearing 6d. with dated cancellation and “AO1” superimposed. (50/-)
GOSHEN (A44) : 1859 neat cover bearing 6d., fine appearance but corner defect. Cat. £5
HIGHGATE : 1860 envelope bearing 4d. cancelled “AO 1 on arrival. (20/-)
LUCEA : 1859 dated cancellation on 4d. Cat. £5
MANDEVILLE (A53) : 1859 part cover bearing 4d., slightly defective. Cat. £ 6 ...............
MONTEGO BAY: 1859 cover bearing creased 4d. with dated cancellation. Cat. £3
MORANT BAY (A65) : 1859 cover bearing strip of three (one creased) and single (defect)
4d. and 6d., neatly cancelled. Cat. £31
RIO BUENO : Pair of 6d. (one with perfs. clipped) on dated piece, cancelled “AO1” at Kingston
In transit. (20/-)
SAVANNAH-LA-MAR : 1859 cover bearing Id. (pair) and 4d. (defect) date-stamped and pen-
cancelled with “AO 1“ superimposed at Kingston In transit. Cat. 310/-.....ccccoovvrvvrcrrerinnenens
SPANISH TOWN (A76) : 1859 cover bearing pair of Id. (one stamp removed) and handstruck
“TOO LATE". Cat. £6
— Id. (pair) and 4d. used on 1859 piece, pen-cancelled with “AO1*“ superimposed at Kingston In
transit. (30/-) LI
— 1859 piece bearing 4d. cancelled “A75" and rare circular “TOO LATE". (40/-).

No.
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Jamaica— continued Description

1860 2d. die proof in black before hardening, and dated "AUG. 29-60". (£5) |
— 1d., 2d. and 6d. imperf. and overprinted "SPECIMEN" In heavy block type. (35/-) 3
— Id. overprinted In ms., 3d. and I/-overprinted diagonally In small sans-serif type. (50/-) 3
1883-97 wmk. CA, 2d grey, a brilliant mint block. Cat. £15 12
4

1

35

— 4d. RED-ORANGE, a brilliant MINT BLOCK. Cat. £40

1890 2£d. on 4d. "PFNNY" (“Y” is a broken "K") error, fine mint. Cat. £4 .
1870-1891, the mint collection, including 1883 Id. blue, 2d. rose and slate, 5/-. Cat. 285/- ...
1900-6, the mint collection of shield types, including 1903 5d. block of four, and 1905 5/, "Ser.et"

errors, etc. Cat. £8 25
1903-4 5d. mintwith the rare "SER.ET” error.  Cat. £22. (See photo plate/) . ............. |
1905-11 Queen’shead, the mint collection, including 4d. brown and 2/- Venetian red.Cat. 230/- ... 29
— 2/- Venetian-red, a brilliant mint marginal pair, with plate no. Cat. £ 6 ... . 2
1911-19, the mint collection, including a few blocks of four. Gat. 235/- 66

WAR STAMPS

1916, Dec., I|d. in mint block, one showing the "TAMP” error. Cat. £ 5 ..cccccovviinriinrinreennns 4
— I7d., a mintmarginal block with plate no., one stamp with "R ™ inserted byhand. Cat. £10 4
— Ditto, a similar piece, but a strip of 3
— 3d., a marginal block, one with the "TAMP” error. Cat. £12 6
— 3d., a mint marginal block, one stamp with "S” inserted by hand. Cat. £ 8 .......ccccoevvvrrnnn 4
— 3d., a mint marginal block, one stamp showing "S” inserted by hand and inverted. Cat. £12 6
1917, March, Ind. with inverted overprint, mint. Cat. £8 |
— I~d. and mint marginal strip, all with the variety "W AR” omitted. (£6) 6
— 3d., with inverted overprint, mint. Cat. £10 |
— 3d., a mint marginal copy with overprint SIDEWAYS. Cat. £25. (See photo plate 2) |
— The remainder of the valuable specialised collection, including many scarce varieties,

among which Is the I£d. with "R” inserted by hand ; all carefully written-up with

notes. (£10) 820
— The small specialised collection, including several of scarce varieties, mintand used. (35/-) ... 102
1919-21 Printer’s samples, I*d. Indigo, and block overprinted "Specimen”. (40/-) 4
— Ditto, 2d. prusslan blue and magenta, a strip of three overprinted "SPECIMEN". (37/6) 3
— Ditto, 2°d. vermilion and green, a pair overprinted "SPECIMEN". (25/-)..cc.ccccumrermricinrncenns 2
— Ditto, 3d. pale green and brown, a pair overprinted "SPECIMEN”. (25/-) 2
— Ditto, 4d. chocolate and orange, a pair overprinted "SPECIMEN". (25/-) 2
— Ditto, 5/-ultramarine and green, a pair overprinted "SPECIMEN”. (30/-) 2
— Ditto, 10/-lake, a pair overprinted "SPECIMEN". (30/-) 2
— |d. to 10/, the mint collection, Including two shades of the 5/-. 18
1921 6d. "Abolition of Slavery,” printer’s sample In mauve and green, optd. "SPECIMEN" (50/-) |
1922 6d. Port Royal, die proofin blue and black, very rare. Cat. Regent £15 |
— Ditto, printer's sample In carmine and brown, overprinted "SPECIMEN".  (30/-) |
1921-37, the mint collection, including 5/- (3 shades) and 10/-; additional Jubilees and Coronatlons

used. Cat. £7 54
POSTAL FISCALS : 1855-58 I*d., 3d. and I/- on blue, unused. Cat. 72/6....cccccccvevureenee. 3
The collection of "SPECIMEN" stamps from 1905, Including 1912 to 5/-, Child Welfare. (60/-) ... 25
The specialised collection of NUMERAL CANCELLATIONS, including scarce numbers,

G.B and some very fine "pines”. A valuable lot. (£15) 323
The used collection In a "Paragon” album, including some fine "

and 2/-Venetian red, and 1921 10/-pair. (£8) 300
A collection of all issues to 1922, including 1870 and 1883 to 5/-, some mint; 1903-6 to 5/-,

mint, 1919 to 10/-and 1921 to 10/-(except5/-), mint. (£9) 177
— A new "Paragon” album, with leaves all printed "JAMAICA". (20/-) .o volume |
LEEWARD 1S. : A new "Paragon” album, with leaves ail printed "LEEWARD ISLANDS". (20/-) volume |
MONTSERRAT: 1903 dated die proof In black of head of 5/-, before hardening. (90/-) . |
— Inland Revenue : 1876 Id. rose, litho., a block of proofs with sheet margins on three sides.(20/-). 4
— A new "Paragon” album, with leaves all printed "MONTSERRAT". (20/-) volume |
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Description

NEVIS

1859 dated piece bearing pair of G.B. Id., cancelled "A09”. Cat. £ 9 ..occoivrvivviirrceessceeens
1861 engraved Id. dull rose, a complete Imperforate proof sheet. Very rare, only one
other recorded. (£15)

— 1d. lake, a part proof sheet, comprising the bottom three rows. Cat. Regent £18  ............
wt- 4d. purple-brown, a complete imperforate proof sheet. Very rare, possibly unique.
, (£17/10/0)
4d. deep purple-brown, a part sheet of proofs, comprising the top three rows of the sheet.
Very rare. (£10)

— 6d. dull purple, a part sheet of proofs, comprising the bottom three rows of the sheet. Cat.

—x- /- blue-green, part of a proof sheet, comprising nos. 4, 5, 7, 8 and 10. Cat. Regent £10
— Id. lake, 4d. indigo, 6d. purple and I/- green, fine proofs. Cat. Regent £8
— Id. green, 4d. ultramarine, 6d. orange and |/- lake, fine proofs on card. Cat. Regent £4

— Id, 4d., 6d. and /-, proof sheets in black, made in 1931, a fine set in the original envelope.

Cat. Regent £18
— As-issued, Id., 4d., 6d. and 1/-, a fine unused set. Cat. 238/6
— Ditto, 6d. and I/- (two shades), good used copies. Cat. £10
— Ditto, I/- green, superb mint. Cat. 87/6
— Ditto, a fine unused example
— Ditto, 1/-, average unused copies from differing positions on the sheet. Cat. £17/10/0
1866 on white, Id. unused (2), and 4d. used (2), average copies. Cat. 162/6......cccccoevvirenrcvrrerennns
— I/~ blue-green, a partially reconstructed used sheet, comprising nos. 1, 2, 4 (corner off), 5, 6, 9
and 12. Cat. £16
— 1/- YELLOW-GREEN, fine unused. Cat. £32. (Seephotoplate I)  ...ccccoevvvriivcvnrcnreens
1876 litho., 4d. orange, a fine IMPERFORATE copy, unused. Cat. Regent £5
— Id., retouched, no. | on sheet, short vertical strokes behind kneeling figure. ~ Fine unused.
Cat. £12
— Id., amint corner and marginal block being nos. 8, 9, Il and 12, no. 9 being retouchg”i
in upper right corner. Unpriced. (£5)
— Id. unused, no.,.(2 on the sheet, being retouched In the top rightborder. Uncatalogued. (40/-)
— Id., four unused shades and 4 used ; 1878 perf. 1li Id. unused. Cat. £7
— 1/~ deep green, superb mint. Cat. 65/-
1879 Id. lilac, bisected on piece. Cat. Regent £ 2
— Id. and 2£d. ; 1882 2id. and 4d., all unused. Cat. 185/-
1883-90 6d. green, a good used copy. Cat. £12
— ~d., Id. (two), 2id., 6d. and 1/- ; also 6d. green "Revenue”. Allunused or mint. Cat. 106/-
1879 Id. and 2°d. ; 1882 Id., Id. bisected, 2£d. and 4d. ; 1883 id., Id., 2id., 4d. and 6d. green (2),
latter overprinted "REVENUE”, and alt used. Cat. 315/-
POSTAL FISCALS : 1882 Id. rose, a partially reconstructed sheet, comprising two mint pairs and
astrip (Cat. £7), and two fiscally-cancelled copies
— Ditto, Id. bright and pale red, a partially reconstructed sheet, comprising five singles and a pair
unused (Cat. £7), one postally and one fiscally cancelled
ROYAL MAIL STEAM PACKET CO.: 10cents rose, fine mint. (30/-) .o

ST. CHRISTOPHER : IB56 6d. G.B., perfs. clipped at top, but showing complete cancellation
"Air. Cat 35/-
— Ditto, a fine pair of the same stamp similarly cancelled, one stamp a trifle thinned. Cat. 70/-...
— 1882 wmk. CA, 2id. deep red-brown, well centred and mint. Cat. 110/-
— Ditto, 4d. blue, a mint copy of this rare stamp. Cat. £15
— Ditto, I/- both shades, fine mint. Cat. 8 7/6 .....cccocoevvririrnnn
— The remainder of the collection, all mint but one. Cat. 150/-

ST.KITTS-NEVIS : 1903 die proof in black of the centre before hardening. (£4)
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Description

z
o

ST. LUCIA 3.24 pm.

1860 1d. rose red, mint, and 4d. blue, unused. Cat. 352/6
1863 Id. lake unused and 4d. Indigo, mint. Cat. 130/
— 6d. emerald, mint. Cat. 130/-
1864 perf. 12£ 1/- brown-orange, a lightly-cancelled copy showing re-entry. (20/-)....cccccccoevivinnunne.
— Ditto, I/-orange, fine mint. Cat. 95/-...............
— perf. 14 4d. yellow, superb, and 18866d. fine used on covers. (32/6)
— Ditto, I/- deep orange, fine mint, butslightly off centre to left. Cat. £6.......ccoooeiviiiinrcnrirenens
1881 £d. and 2~d.; 18827d., Id., 2£d., 6d. and another, all unused or mint. Cat. 115/-
— 2£d.; 1882 perf. 14 2+d. and 6d. (2) and perf. 12*4d., all used. Cat. £5
1882 perf. 14 1/- orange, mint. Cat. £12. (See photo plate 1)
— Perf. 124d. yellow mint. Cat. £12. (See photo plate I)
1883-86 Die | 6d. lilac, fine mint. Cat. £ 6
— Ditto, 1/-orange-brown, fresh unused, with part gum. Cat. £10
1891-98 Die Il I/-, 5/- and 10/-, mint. Cat. 77/6
1883-1891, the mint collection, values to 5/-, including two blocks of four. Also some used. Cat. 225/-
1892 Die I, Ad. on half 6d., a mint pair, Id.on 4d., fine used ; Die Il £d. on3d., mint. Cat. 106/-
1907-9 1/- block of four, and 5/-. all mint. Cat. 88/6 R
REVENUES : 1882 Id. and 3d. (2), unused, 2d. and 4d., used. One shows a re-entry. (20/-)
ST. LUCIA STEAM CONVEYANCE CO., LTD. : Id., 3d. and 6d. in unused singles and blocks

of four, and Id. and 6d. (cut into), genuinely used. (£5) 17
A new "Paragon” album, with leaves all printed "ST. LUCIA". (20/-).cccccices v volume |

ST. VINCENT

1861 6d. yellow-green, fine used shades. Cat. 95/-

1866 perf. 11-12" 4d. deep blue, fine unused, with part gum. Cat. £5

— Perf. 14-16 I/-slate-grey, fine mint with large margin at bottom. Cat. £8

— Ditto, another mint copy

1868 perf. 11-127 1/- Indigo, very fine used. Cat. 65/-

187273 perf. 15 Id. with red and black cancellations ; 1877 perf. 15 6d., clearly cancelled "GB//40c”.
25/-

1875(perf). 11-12n 1/- claret, with dated "RAB" cancellation in red. (45/-)

1877 perf. 11-12£x15 1/- vermilion, unused, with gum but off centre to right. Cat. £18

— Perf. 11-124f4d., a fine used copy with red cancellation. Cat. 75/-..............

SR N S N N O N
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280 1881“~d.” on half of 6d., a very fine mint pair, leftstamp with FRACTION-BAR
OMITTED. Cat. £100. (See photo plate 1) 2

27
volume |

The remainder of the collection of Queen’s, several mint and mostly very fine. Cat. £17
A new "Paragon” album, with leaves all printed “ST. VINCENT". (20/-)
TOBAGO : 1855 6d. G.B., a lightly-cancelled "Al4" block, one stamp with small red wax stain.

Cat. £6 @S SINQGIES oo s e e 4
— The collection, Including 1879 Id., 6d. and I/-, and 1889 ~d. on 6d. orange-brown, mostly mint.

Cat. 272/6 3

TRINID AD

1851 Id. purple-brown, pair and single, Id. blue and deep blue, all mint; also 1854 Id. dark grey,

used. Cat. 115/- 6
1855 litho., Id. indigo, very lightly cancelled and with large margins on three sides, just touched

for £in. at foot. Cat. to £35 . .
1859 imperf. 4d. dull purple, lightly cancelled and with even margins all round. Cat. £15.
— Ditto, 6d. yellow-green, lightly cancelled and with good margins. Cat. £20 !
— Pin perf. I3£ 4d. and 6d.: 1861 6d. ; 1863 Id. and 6d. Also Virgin Islands 1867 Id. All used

and above average copies. Cat. £14 6




Lot

Trinidad—continued

Description 3.36 p.m.

290 1861 rough perf. Id. rose red and rose, 4d. bluish-grey (?) and lilac, 6d. deep green. All good average

copies, lightly cancelled.

291 1861 (7) no wmk. 4d. grey, with De La Rue perf. 1112 ; a mint pair imperf. between and

292

293
294
295
296

at top and double perf. at bottom. (£12/10/0). (See photo plate I )

Cat. 85/-

Cat. 48/-

LOt UL

1875 perf. 12i Id. carmine on entire cover, with “D22" cancellation and used in CUIDAD
BOLIVAR (Venezuela), with red paid stamp of the British P.O. in that town. Only
one such other cover recorded.
Ditto, Id. carmine, clearly cancelled “D22” at CUIDAD BOLIVAR. (£5)
Ditto, 4d. bright violet, brilliant mint.
1869 5/- rose-lake, neatly overprinted diagonally "TOO LATE". (25/-)
1883-4 id. to I/- in mint blocks of four.

(See photo)

297 1895, artist's original drawing in black and
white with photographic centre for the
4d. and the high value. (£30). (See photo)

298 1896-1900 id. to £1, overprinted "SPECIMEN"

v (20/-).cunnee.

299 — ~d. complete mintsheet with full margins.
N<  Cat. £1

300 TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO : 1913 to I/-,
1921 to £1, and 1922 to £1, all overprinted
"SPECIMEN".  (30/-)

301 — 1913-18 id. to £1, and 1935 complete, all
"SPECIMEN".  (30/-)

302 J917 "WAR TAX" id. and Id., used on covers
with other values, the overprints in three
cases extremely misplaced. (20/-)

10

120

28



Lot

303
303a

304 1867 Id. and 6d. unused, Id. and 1/-, Fine used. Cat. 150/-

305 1881 Setting I, *4” on 6d. black, mint. S.G.7. Cat. 90/-

306 — Setting 3, *4” on 6d. black and 1/- dull blue, unused. S.G.8and 9. Cat. £ 6 ............. 2

307 — Setting 7, *4” on /- lilac, and Setting 8, *4” on Id., both mint. S.G. 13and 15. Cat. £3

308 — Setting 9, ‘4" on Id. red, unused. Cat. £ 6

309 — Ditto, another unused copy —

T10 — Setting 10,*4” on I/- lilacfrom top row ofsheet, and Setting 11,*4” on Id. red. S.G. 19and 21.
Cat. 67/6

311 — Ditto,'4™ on I/-lliac, mint. S.G.20. Cat. 75/-

312 Ditto, another brilliant unused copy

313 Setting 2, “lI+fl on 6d. black, fine unused, S.G. 26. Cat. £20. (See photo plate I) .

314 Setting 4, "2+" on 6d. black, unused, with part gum, a minute thin. S.G. 28. Cat. £7

315 Setting 5, on I/- lilac, fine unused, with gum. S.G.29. Cat. £17. (See photo plate 1)

316 — Setting 8, “2£” on Id. red, fine on piece. S.G. 34. Unpriced used. (See photo plate 2)

317 — Setting 8, “2EMon I/- lilac, showing traces of double surcharge, fine unused with part
gum. S.G.36. Cat. £14. (See photo plate I)

318 — Setting 9,“2i” on V- slate-blue, a fine mint copy of this rarity. S.G.39. Cat. £80.
(See photo plate 1)

319 — Setting I,'*4" on 6d. black, fine unused. S.G.42. Cat. £12

320 — Settings 2-6, "4" on 6d. black, fine unused. S.G.43. Cat.50/-

321 — Ditto, "4" on 6d. black, superb mint. S.G.44. Cat. £6

322 — Ditto, "4" on I/- lilac, Fine mint but for small gum thinning. S.G. 45. Cat. £9 ............ |

323 — Ditto, “4" on Id. red, Fine used. S.G. 47. Cat. £10

324 — Ditto, “4” on Id. red, fine used. S.G.48. Unpriced. (See photo plate I)

325 1881 wmk. CC perf. 14 4d., 6d. and 1/- (gum crease), all fine mint. Cat. 227/6 T

326 1893id. on 4d. grey, fine unused with gum. Cat. 90/-

327 — Ditto, another mint copy with marginal plate no

328 1882-1895, the remainder of the mint collection. Cat. 152/6

329 1896 O.H.M.S. entire bearing 5 cents U.S.A. cancelled “T 1”—a very rare item, legitimately
used. (£5)

330 TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS : 1900-05 Ship type complete to 3/-, all mint but one.  Cat.
115/-

331 — Ditto, 6d., a mint block of 18 showing watermark variety ; 1905 3d., a mint block of four. Cat.
91/- e e

332 — 1909 jd. to 3/-complete; 1910id. shades; and 1913 id. to 3/-, all mint. Cat. 90/-

333 — 1913 3/-proof in pink, overprinted “SPECIMEN”. (20/-)

334 — Ditto, Id., 2d.,2id., 3d., 4d., 6d. and /- in blocks of four, and 2/- and 3/- in pairs, all mint. Cat. £4

335 — 1917-19 War Tax, the mint collection, including two double overprints and other scarce varieties,
those priced. Cat. 230/- .

336 — 1921 I/- mint and used marginal blocks of four showing the variety printed on waste
sheet of contemporary 6d. Caymans. Cat. £14asnormals

337 SPECIMENS: 1913 to 3/-; 1921 to I/-; and 1922 to 3/-, the collection. (30/-)

12
Description
Trinidad— continued \ 341 p.m.
OFFICIALS : 1894 "0S" id. to 5/-, a mint set. Cat. 235/-

The collection, including numerous Britannia types with 1859 pin perf. 13i 6d. green, and a

fine selection of later issues with shades, mint and used, also Trinidad and Tobago.
(150/-)

TURKS ISLANDS

No.

215
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Description No.

VIRGIN ISLANDS 3.82 P.m.
J. cancelled "A9r" and 1867 cancelled “Al3”. Cat. 82/6......cccccovviveviniciiirinccs 2
4d,, a block of proofs in orange-red. (SO/-) 4
4d., a block of proofs In rose pink. (SO/-) 4
4d., a corner block of proofs In carmine-pink. (50/-) 4
j7-68 I/-single-lined frame, fine mint. Cat. £5 |
.87-89 |/- sepia, a fine used pair. Cat. £5 2

— 4d. (both shades) and I/- genuinely used. Cat. £56. Also 1880 Id. and 1887 6d. with forged
cancellations 5
S 18884d. on I/-, used on piece. Cat. 70/- |
.46, 1899 4d. “FOURPENCEF” error, fine used. Cat. £18 N -
347 — 7d., afine used block on piece. Cat. 96/- ..., 12
348 1887-1904, various mint, including 1899 5/-and 1904 5/-. Cat. 137/6 20
349 1922 MCA 5/-, a mint block of four. Cat. £7/10/0 4
+350".A new “Paragon” album, with leaves all printed “VIRGIN ISLANDS”. (20/-) .vcenee volume”

THE END OF THE SALE



Forthcoming 12
Auctions at
50 Pall Mall

FEB. 20th. Noon to | p.m. and 2 p.m. to 3.30 p.m.
A SPECIALISED STAMP SALE OF GREAT BRITAIN
1839 TREASURY ESSAYS ; 1840 Id. BLACKS, Including a mint
block of 15and 38 Plate Il's : 1855 2d.. S.C. 14 UNUSED BLOCK ;
1855-1900 SURFACE-PRINTED, Essays, Proofs, Mint and Used

FEB. 26th A POSTAL HISTORY AUCTION at 130 p.m.
Including the second portion of the Collection of SHIP LETTERS
of the World, formed by Miss Jean Campbell. Strong In GREAT
BRITAIN, SCOTLAND and IRELAND, HONG KONG TREATY
PORTS, INDIA USED ABROAD, early BELGIUM, etc.; also
scarce cancellations

MAR. 12th THIS CATALOGUE—Sale at 2 p.m.
MAR. 26th A SPECIALISED STAMP SALE at 2 p.m.

GREAT BRITAIN
Including an original find of over 10,000 line-engraved on covers

OTHER SALES IN COURSE OF PREPARATION

AT BOURNEMOUTH, a245Pm

MARCH 3rd. A POPULAR SALE of British Colonies and
some Foreign Catalogues from

JOLLIFFE & FLINT . “Echo” Buildings . BOURNEMOUTH

Catalogues post free from

ROBSON LOWE LTD.

50 PALL MALL . . LONDON, S.W.I

Richmond Hill Printing Works, Ltd., Bournemouth
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